Appendix D

Bachelor's Degree Recipients

Distribution of Bachelor’s degrees, by discipline

Discipline *

Humanities

Humanities and Social Sciences

History

Philosophy, Political Science and International
Relations

Total degrees in Humanities

Social Sciences and Humanities

Social Sciences

Economics

Economics and Political Science and
International Relations

Economics and Computer Science - Systems
and Applications

Accounting with a Division of Studies in
Economics

Management

Management and History

Management and Economics

Management and Sociology

Management and Communications
Management and Political Science and
International Relations

Management and Education (Curriculum and
Instruction Studies)

Management and Computer Science - Systems
and Applications

Psychology

Psychology and Economics

Psychology and Management

Psychology and Sociology

Psychology and Communication

Psychology and Education (Curriculum and
Instruction Studies)

Psychology and Education - Learning
Disabilities

Psychology and Computer Science - Systems
and Applications

Psychology and Political Science and
International Relations

Psychology and Life Sciences

Sociology

Sociology and Education (Curriculum and
Instruction Studies)

Graduates

78
129
14
1

222
891

589
{

213

221
213
16

20
26

66

282

84

59

10

Discipline *

Sociology and Computer Science - Systems and
Applications

Political Science and International Relations
Political Science & International Relations and
History

Political Science & International Relations and
Education (Curriculum & Instruction Studies)
Political Science & International Relations and
Communication

Political Science & International Relations and
Sociology

Communication and Education (Curriculum and
Instruction Studies)

Communication and Sociology

Total degrees in Social Sciences

Sciences

Natural Sciences

Chemistry and Life Sciences

Life Sciences

Life Sciences and Management
Mathematics

Mathematics and Physics

Mathematics and Computer Science (BSc)
Computer Science (BSc)

Computer Science

Computer Science - Systems and Applications
Computer Science and Life Sciences
Industrial Engineering and Management

Total degrees in Sciences and Engineering
Undefined

Total

Graduates

1

2,792

3,230

* The table does not present a breakdown of general degrees with
specific emphases or single-disciplinary degrees with a division of

studies in another field.
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Distribution of graduates by age (based on self-reports) Graduates, by gender
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Age

Mean: 34.7; SD: 8.1; Median: 32

Number of graduates
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